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141—SEALANT
142—-20W-50 OIL

150—SEAL KIT
151—GREASE
13—
-,J‘ [
Pdof 2.  FOBSO-PI
ND PART WO
ITEM HYDRO-GEAR arr DESCRIPTION L3 735 1 BRAKE ROCTOR/STATOR KIT
] PART NO 4 | STATOR-BRAKE
1 | 50074RM 1 | HOUSING, LOWER 2 | ROTOR—BRAKE
2| 70255 11 HASSEMDUS‘N%LYUE;&:ER HOUSING 43 | 44130 3 | WASHER-7/16 X 7/8 X .060
1 | BEARING-TRUNNIGN JOURNAL M| zptad 1| DIEFERENTIAL ASSEMELY
3 | soosooo-o128 | 1 | SEAL-UP 7 || S i
4 | =zo03018 1 | RING-WIRE RETAINING 5 | Eereeey et
5 | 2003052 1 | RING-RETAINING =
6 | 2003043 1 | BEARING—SHAFT BALL Z || CEARCREANET:AST
8 | 50551 1 | BEARING-THRUST 30X52¥13 2| SN az0 w130
o | 2003087 1 | SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE | W i
13 | 7033 1 | BLOCK—CYLINDER ASS'Y. i lSEaE
15 SEDCh, EYLINDER 2 | BEARING, BLDCK
5 | PISTON SPRING 1 || ShAr /
52 | sp152 2 | wasHER-3/4 X 1.5 x .03
5 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 53 | 45076 2 | SEAL- 75 X 1.25 X .250
14 ggggg — } ARM-—TRUNNION 56 | 50005 1 | SHAFT-INPUT
15 = SEAL-LIP 57 | 50016 3 | BoLT, 3/8-24 X 25
17 | 2000015 1 | etiesstor 58 | 44876 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
18 | 50449 1| SHAFT-MOTOR 59 | spoo2 5 | PIN- 50D X .43 ID X .750
19 | 50852 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42x68X16 82 | 50954 T | ARM—GONTROL
23 | 70082 1 | BLOCK—CYLINDER (MOTOR) ASSY B3 | &D281 2 | PUCK-DAMPENER
1 | BLOCK—CYUNDER 64 | 50018 1 | sET scrREW
7 | msTon 68 | 50277 1 | sPriNG
7 PISTON SPRING 69 | 50284 1 5/16—24 STUD
7 PISTGN SPRING WASHER B3 M3z 1 JACK SHAFT/F'INIDN GEAR ASSEMBLY
24 | 45074 1 | sEAL-LP 1ox28%7 1 | 237 cEAR
25 | 2003555 1 | ACTUATOR-BYPASS 1| 1or Pmion
26 | 70250 1 | KIT, CENTER SECTION . éﬁ&%‘gﬁh % 20 LG
1 | PLATE, BYPASS
L | CHER PLUG AssemBLY 2 | WASHER 7/16 X1 X 5
1 | CENTER SECTION 85 | s0s58 1 | Jack sHAFT
1 | ou BEARNG B8 | 50154 2 | cAPSCREW eM X 20 LG
3 | BoLT=3/8-24 ¥ 25 89 | 50132 2 | WASHER 7/18 X 1 X .5
1 | BUSHING 1.2 X 1.7 X .67 B0 | 44121 2 | BAll BEAKNG
:1] 50941 4 SEAL, LIP .75 X 1.00 .15B
27 | 45075 1 | SEAL-LIP 26x42xe 82 | 2003014 1 | sPriNG. BLOCK
28 | 50007 1 | RING-RETANING 93 | 2003017 1 | WASHER, BLOCK THRUST
20 | 44872 2 | WASHER-26036X1 13| 70108 1 | CAP-VENT ASSEMBLY
30 | 7oe8C 1 3 &
34 | 44954 1 | OL FLTER ELEMENT ] Eﬁsﬁg”fgﬁ"“ﬁ
35 | 44866 1 | ARM—BYPASS 18| 50278 1 | sPacer
36 | 44870 1 | RING-RETANING 131 50133 1 | VENT-BUSHING
a7 | 23M0 1 | ARM—ACTUATING 132| 50308 1 | METAL VENT
38 | 44891 2 | PIN-ACTUATING 134| 44142 1 | casnE wuT, 5/16-24
] 50316 1 BOLT-3/16—18 X 1—3/4 135 44101 1 COTIER PIN
10 | s637 1 | NUT-HEX LOCK 5/18-24 UNJC 139| 50431 1 | comPrEssion sPrING
140| 50269 1 | NUTHEX 5/18-18
141 | 50028 1 | SEALANT
142 810z| 20W-50 OIL
150| 70312 1| seAL wiT
151 50418 1 | GREASE
152| 70243 1 | KT, Fan/PULLEY
#‘ iyeirer-Cay
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